price per share of common stock and the net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after this offering.

   Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was $174.8 million, or $5.68 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per
share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding.

   After giving effect to our sale of 7,150,000 shares of common stock at an assumed initial public offering price of $14.00 per share and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2007 would have been $266.3 million, or $7.03 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to
our existing stockholders of $1.35 per share and an immediate dilution to new investors of $6.97 per share. Dilution per share to new investors is
determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by a new
investor. The following table illustrates the per share dilution without giving effect to the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 14.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 5.68
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.35

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 7.03

Dilution per share to new investors $ 6.97

   The following table summarizes as of March 31, 2007, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration
paid to us and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and by new investors, based upon an assumed initial public offering
price of $14.00 per share and before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders(1) 30,750,000 81.1% $ 728,100,000 87.9% $ 23.68
New investors 7,150,000 18.9 100,100,000 12.1 14.00

Total 37,900,000 100.0% $ 828,200,000 100.0%

(1)
Pursuant to our January 2006 plan of reorganization, 30,000,000 shares of our common stock were issued in full satisfaction of $728,100,000 of
aggregate claims.

   The sale of 3,575,000 shares of common stock to be sold by the selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the number of shares held
by existing stockholders to 27,175,000, or 71.7% of the total shares outstanding, and will increase the number of shares held by new investors to
10,725,000, or 28.3% of the total shares outstanding. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the shares held by existing